8/1/2027 $9,368.92 $112,427 $22.21

SLEEP EXPERTS 02 4,000 44.14% 1/1/2006 12/31/2027 CURRENT $11,666.67 $140,000 $35.00 NNN+15% Admin Fee 3x5 Year Option Agreements

   (See Abstract for Rates)

OCCUPIED SF 9,062 100.00%

VACANT SF 0 0.00% TOTAL IN-PLACE RENT $226,054

TOTAL AREA 9,062 100.00%

Shops a t  Gar land  /  15EDGE RE ALT Y CAPITAL MARKETS

LEASE EXPIRATIONS

8/31/2019 8/31/2020 8/31/2021 8/31/2022 8/31/2023

Don Arturo's 1 5,062 55.86% 7/31/2028

Sleep Experts 2 4,000 44.14% 12/31/2027

ANNUAL SF EXPIRING 0 sf 0 sf 0 sf 0 sf 0 sf
% of GLA 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
NO. OF TENANTS
CUMULATIVE SF EXPIRED 0 sf 0 sf 0 sf 0 sf 0 sf
% of GLA 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

ANALYSIS
YEAR 3

ANALYSIS
YEAR 4

ANALYSIS
YEAR 5

ANALYSIS
YEAR 1

ANALYSIS
YEAR 2TENANT SUITE SF % OF GLA EXPIRATION

Shops a t  Gar land  /  16EDGE RE ALT Y CAPITAL MARKETS

CASH FLOW

IN-PLACE IN-PLACE PRO FORMA YEAR 1 YEAR 2 YEAR 3 YEAR 4 YEAR 5 YEAR 6

PSF PSF YE 8/31/2019 YE 8/31/2020 YE 8/31/2021 YE 8/31/2022 YE 8/31/2023 YE 8/31/2024

REVENUE

BASE RENTAL REVENUE $24.95 $226,054 $25.25 $226,054 $228,787 $231,470 $234,204 $237,039 $239,924

SCHEDULED BASE RENTAL REVENUE $24.95 $226,054 $25.25 $226,054 $228,787 $231,470 $234,204 $237,039 $239,924

EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT REVENUE $8.70 $78,828 $8.96 $78,827 $81,192 $83,628 $86,136 $88,720 $91,382

POTENTIAL GROSS REVENUE $33.64 $304,882 $34.21 $304,881 $309,979 $315,098 $320,340 $325,759 $331,306

GENERAL VACANCY - - - - - - -

EFFECTIVE GROSS REVENUE $33.64 $304,882 $34.21 $304,881 $309,979 $315,098 $320,340 $325,759 $331,306

OPERATING EXPENSES

CAM $3.65 $33,036 $3.76 $33,041 $34,032 $35,053 $36,105 $37,188 $38,304

INSURANCE $0.34 $3,084 $0.35 $3,080 $3,172 $3,268 $3,366 $3,467 $3,571

REAL ESTATE TAXES $4.06 $36,828 $4.19 $36,827 $37,932 $39,070 $40,242 $41,449 $42,693

MANAGEMENT FEE $0.96 $8,688 $0.97 $8,689 $8,834 $8,980 $9,130 $9,284 $9,442

TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES $9.01 $81,636 $9.27 $81,637 $83,970 $86,371 $88,843 $91,388 $94,010

NET OPERATING INCOME $223,246 $223,244 $226,009 $228,727 $231,497 $234,371 $237,296

CAPITAL COSTS

CAPITAL RESERVES $0.15 $1,356 $0.15 $1,359 $1,400 $1,442 $1,485 $1,530 $1,576

TOTAL CAPITAL COSTS $1,356 $1,359 $1,400 $1,442 $1,485 $1,530 $1,576

PROPERTY CASH FLOW $221,890 $221,885 $224,609 $227,285 $230,012 $232,841 $235,720

Shops a t  Gar land /  17EDGE RE ALT Y CAPITAL MARKETS

PROPERTY LEASING ASSUMPTIONS

PROPERTY LEVEL ASSUMPTIONS

GENERAL INFLATION 2.50%

GENERAL VACANCY 5.00%

MANAGEMENT FEE 4.00%